

**CBI Vs. Dr. Poduri Rama Rao**

**CLO/01/2020**

Present Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI along with DSP Surinder Singh Bhullar, investigating officer

Closure report has been received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Ahlmad is directed to check the entire record and to submit the report on **21.12.2020**.

(Harinder Sidhu)  
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali.  
(UID PB0130)

Date of Order : 09.12.2020  
*Ankita Sharma*