

CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao

CLO/01/2020

Present Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI
Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, appeared on behalf of applicant
Dr. Parikshit Bansal

Ahlmad was directed to check the entire record submitted with the closure report filed by the CBI and to submit a report. She has reported that the record has been checked by her and she has found that certain files have pages missing and the documents are in a torn condition. The Public Prosecutor for the CBI present in the court is directed to ensure that the investigating officer supplies the complete record and is also directed to ask the officer incharge to look into the condition of the torn documents and assist the ahlmad for the said purpose. Ahlmad is again directed to submit her report on **18.03.2021**.

Reply to the application to file objections/protest petition in the present case and also for supplying the copy of report filed by the CBI under section 173 Cr.P.C., which was moved by Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate on behalf of the applicant namely Dr. Parikshit Bansal, has been filed by the CBI. Copy of the reply has been supplied to the learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI. The matter is adjourned to **18.03.2021** for consideration on the said application.

(Harinder Sidhu)
Special Judge, CBI
Punjab, SAS Nagar, Mohali.
(UID PB0130)

Date of Order : 15.02.2021
Ankita Sharma