

CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao

CLO/01/2020

Present Ms. Lisa Grover, Public Prosecutor, appeared on behalf of
Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI
Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, counsel for the applicant Dr.
Parikshit Bansal

File put up before me in view of the order No. 3530 dated
12.05.2021 passed by the learned District and Sessions Judge, SAS Nagar,
Mohali.

The matter is adjourned to **22.07.2021** for consideration on the
application for permission to file objections/protest petition in the closure
report, as per previous order.

(Karunesh Kumar)
I/c Special Judge, CBI-I, Punjab
SAS Nagar, Mohali.
(UID PB0082)

Date of Order : 13.05.2021
Ankita Sharma