

CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao

CLO/01/2020

Present Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI
Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, counsel for the applicant Dr.
Parikshit Bansal

Arguments on the question of locus standi of applicant Dr. Parikshit Bansal to contest the petition have been partly heard. Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI wants to refer certain documents which are not part of the closure report but pertain to the information on the basis of which the case was initiated and seeks an adjournment for the said purpose. On his request, the matter is adjourned to **19.08.2021** for further consideration.

(Harinder Sidhu)
Special Judge, CBI
Punjab, SAS Nagar, Mohali.
(UID PB0130)

Date of Order : 22.07.2021

Ankita Sharma