

**CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao**

**CLO/01/2020**

Present Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI  
Sh. Preetpal Singh Advocate and Ms. Avnidha Gupta  
Advocate, counsel for the applicant Dr. Parikshit Bansal

Reply to the written arguments has not been filed by the CBI.

Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI seeks time for filing the same. On his request, the matter is adjourned to **07.10.2021** for filing reply to the written arguments by the CBI, if any, and for further consideration.

(Harinder Sidhu)  
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali.  
(UID PB0130)

Date of Order : 23.09.2021  
*Rajneesh*