

**CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao**

**CLO/01/2020**

Present Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, Public Prosecutor for the CBI  
Applicant Dr. Parikshit Bansal in person  
Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, counsel for the applicant Dr.  
Parikshit Bansal

The case is fixed for consideration. Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI seeks some time to argue in the matter. On his request, the matter is adjourned to **03.03.2022** for consideration.

(Harinder Sidhu)  
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali  
(UID No. PB0130)

Date of order: 17.02.2022  
*Ankita Sharma*