

CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao

01 2020

Present Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Applicant Dr. Parikshit Bansal with counsel Ms. Avnidha
Gupta Advocate.

An application for directing the Investigating Officer CBI for supplying soft copies of documents i.e. Annexure A & B along with list of additional witnesses and documents of the closure report has been filed by Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, learned counsel for the applicant. The CBI is directed to supply the soft copies of documents i.e. Annexure A & B along with list of additional witnesses and documents of the closure report as well as copy of the closure report in compliance with the order of the court dated 03.03.2022, on **18.04.2022**.

(Harinder Sidhu)
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,
SAS Nagar, Mohali
(UID No. PB0130)

Date of order: 04.04.2022

Aarti Sharma

(Harinder Sidhu)
Special Judge, CBI,
Punjab, SAS Nagar, Mohali/04.04.2022
(UID No.PB0130)