

Present: Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate counsel for applicant Dr. Parikshit Bansal.

The case is fixed for supplying of soft copies of documents i.e. Annexure A & B along with list of additional witnesses and documents of the closure report as well as copy of the closure report. Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, learned counsel for the applicant-Dr. Parikshit Bansal has received 4 CDs, which contain the record of investigation consisting of documents D1 to D616 and hard copy of report under section 173 Cr.P.C, vide her separate statement. The learned counsel insists that she may be provided a hard copy of the statements of witnesses recorded under section 161 Cr.P.C., however, the Ahlmad has reported that these statements run into more than 500 pages. In such an eventuality the learned counsel for the complainant is advised to inspect the record pertaining to the statements as she has already been supplied copy of the remaining record and the purpose is only to facilitate the complainant's appraisal of the closure report filed in the case.

The matter is adjourned to 05.05.2022 on the request of the complainant for filing the protest petition.

(Harinder Sidhu)
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,
SAS Nagar, Mohali
(UID No. PB0130)

Date of order: 18.04.2022
Aarti Sharma