

Present: Ms. Lisa Grover, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Ms. Avnidha Gupta Advocate, learned counsel for the
applicant-Dr. Parikshit Bansal.

Written arguments on the protest petition on behalf of
applicant/petitioner-Dr. Parikshit Bansal has been filed. Copy of the same
has been supplied to the CBI.

The matter is adjourned to **17.09.2022** for remaining arguments
on the protest petition.

(Harinder Sidhu)
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,
SAS Nagar, Mohali
(UID No. PB0130)

Date of order: 25.08.2022

Aarti Sharma