

CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao

CLO 01 2020

Present: Sh. Gurvinderjit Singh, learned Senior Public Prosecutor for the CBI.

Complainant-Dr. Parikshit Bansal in person.

File put up before me as learned Presiding Officer is on earned leave.

Reply to the application to implead Captain Kshitij Sharma as party not filed. Same be filed on **07.01.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar Gupta)
I/c Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,
SAS Nagar, Mohali
(UID No.PB0124)

Date of order: 05.01.2023
Aarti Sharma