

Present: Sh. Jai Hind, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.  
Ms. Harpreet Kaur Advocate, learned counsel for complainant-Dr. Parikshit Bansal.  
Sh. Nikhil Anand Advocate, learned counsel for applicant Captain Kshitij Sharma.

Remaining arguments on the application to implead Captain Kshitij Sharma as party, not advanced. Request for adjournment has been made.

On request, the case is adjourned to **16.12.2023** for remaining arguments on the above said application.

Date of order: 18.11.2023

*Aarti Sharma*

(Manjot Kaur)  
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali  
(UID No.PB0097)