

Present: Sh. Jai Hind, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.  
Ms. Harpreet Kaur Advocate, learned counsel for  
complainant-Dr. Parikshit Bansal.  
Sh. Nikhil Anand Advocate, learned counsel for applicant  
Captain Kshitij Sharma.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even  
date, application dated 07.11.2022 filed by Captain Kshitij Sharma  
through his counsel Sh. Nikhil Anand Advocete for impleading him as a  
party stands dismissed.

The case is adjourned to **30.01.2024** for consideration of the  
protest petition filed by Dr. Parikshit with reference to the closure report  
dated 09.12.2020 filed by the CBI.

Date of order: 06.01.2024

*Tejinder Kaur*  
*Stenographer Gr.II*

(Manjot Kaur)  
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali.  
(UID No.PB0097)