

Present: Sh. Jai Hind, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.
Ms. Harpreet Kaur Advocate, learned counsel for complainant-Dr. Parikshit Bansal.
Sh. Nikhil Anand Advocate, learned counsel for applicant Captain Kshitij Sharma.

Perusal of the file goes to show that complainant Dr. Parikshit Bansal had already filed written submissions. Ms. Harpreet Kaur Advocate, Learned counsel for the complainant is directed to provide a copy of the said written submissions to the learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.

Now, to come up on **17.02.2024** for filing reply to the said written submissions if any and for consideration.

Date of order: 30.01.2024

Tejinder Kaur
Stenographer Gr.II

(Manjot Kaur)
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab,
SAS Nagar, Mohali.
(UID No.PB0097)