

Present: Sh. Jai Hind, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.  
None for complainant.

Reply has not been filed by the CBI, to the written submissions filed by the complainant. Request for an adjournment has been made by the learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.

In view of the request, the matter is adjourned to **28.05.2024** for filing reply to the written submissions, if any and for consideration.

Date of order: 06.05.2024

*Tejinder Kaur*  
*Stenographer Gr.II*

(Manjot Kaur)  
Special Judge, CBI Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali.  
(UID No.PB0097)