

**CBI Vs. Poduri Rama Rao**

**CLO 01 2020**

Present: Sh. Jai Hind, learned Public Prosecutor for the CBI.  
Complainant Dr. Parikshit Bansal in person.

The matter is adjourned to **18.02.2026** for oral  
submissions, if any, as per previous order.

Date of order: 07.02.2026  
Aarti Sharma

(Dinesh Kumar Wadhwa)  
Special Judge, CBI Punjab,  
SAS Nagar, Mohali  
(UID No.PB0445)